

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF SUNNYSIDE				Granite Construction Company		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.	
Project:		RUNWAY 7/25 REHABILITATION AND TAXIWAY RECONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS				80 Pond Road		P.O. Box 9337		P.O. Box 939	
HLA Project No.:		15106		AIP NO.: 3-53-0074-008		Yakima, Washington 98901		Yakima, Washington 98909		Moses Lake, Washington 98837	
Bid Opening Date:		July 19, 2017									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - RUNWAY REHABILITATION IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	Temporary Flagging, Marking, and Signing	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Cold Milling, P-101	SY	24,000	\$4.50	\$108,000.00	\$2.85	\$68,400.00	\$3.50	\$84,000.00	\$6.00	\$144,000.00
4	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, P-209	TON	1,200	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$39.00	\$46,800.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
5	Bituminous Surface Course, P-401	TON	4,500	\$100.00	\$450,000.00	\$100.00	\$450,000.00	\$108.00	\$486,000.00	\$115.00	\$517,500.00
6	Temporary Painting, P-620 (1 Coat)	SF	4,275	\$1.50	\$6,412.50	\$3.50	\$14,962.50	\$1.00	\$4,275.00	\$3.25	\$13,893.75
7	Permanent Painting, P-620 (2 Coats)	SF	8,550	\$2.00	\$17,100.00	\$3.15	\$26,932.50	\$1.00	\$8,550.00	\$3.00	\$25,650.00
8	Permanent Painting, P-620 (1 Coat Black)	SF	2,625	\$1.50	\$3,937.50	\$1.70	\$4,462.50	\$2.50	\$6,562.50	\$2.00	\$5,250.00
9	Crack Filling (Greater than 3/8-Inch)	LF	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00
10	Crack Sealing (Less than 3/8-Inch)	LF	6,600	\$4.00	\$26,400.00	\$0.85	\$5,610.00	\$1.70	\$11,220.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$782,850.00		\$917,417.50		\$897,407.50		\$1,147,143.75
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 7.9%					\$61,845.15		\$72,475.98		\$70,895.19		\$90,624.36
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$844,695.15		\$989,893.48		\$968,302.69		\$1,237,768.11
SCHEDULE B - TAXIWAY RECONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS											
11	Mobilization	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$281,300.00	\$281,300.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
12	Temporary Flagging, Marking, and Signing	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing, P-151	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	Existing Electrical Manhole/Junction Structure Elevation Adjustment, L-115	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul, P-152	CY	16,000	\$30.00	\$480,000.00	\$21.00	\$336,000.00	\$21.00	\$336,000.00	\$25.00	\$400,000.00
16	Embankment in Place Incl Haul, P-152	CY	1,050	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
17	Foundation Rock, Incl. Separation Fabric	TON	8,200	\$35.00	\$287,000.00	\$37.00	\$303,400.00	\$34.00	\$278,800.00	\$40.00	\$328,000.00
18	Subbase Course, P-154	TON	10,200	\$30.00	\$306,000.00	\$25.00	\$255,000.00	\$33.00	\$336,600.00	\$35.00	\$357,000.00
19	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, P-209	TON	9,600	\$30.00	\$288,000.00	\$30.00	\$288,000.00	\$33.00	\$316,800.00	\$40.00	\$384,000.00
20	Bituminous Surface Course, P-401	TON	2,800	\$100.00	\$280,000.00	\$100.00	\$280,000.00	\$108.00	\$302,400.00	\$115.00	\$322,000.00
21	Adjust Drain Cleanout, D-751	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
22	Adjust Catch Basin, D-751	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
23	8-inch PVC Pipe, CLSM Encased, D-701	LF	375	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$58.00	\$21,750.00	\$90.00	\$33,750.00	\$25.00	\$9,375.00
24	8-Inch PVC Irrigation Pipe	LF	1,100	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$56.00	\$61,600.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
25	6-Inch Underdrain, Complete, D-705	LF	4,600	\$55.00	\$253,000.00	\$18.00	\$82,800.00	\$52.00	\$239,200.00	\$12.00	\$55,200.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: RUNWAY 7/25 REHABILITATION AND TAXWAY RECONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 15106 AIP NO.: 3-53-0074-008 Bid Opening Date: July 19, 2017						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, Washington 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, Washington 98909		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, Washington 98837		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
				Unit Price	Amount							
26	Inlet Structure, D-751	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	
27	Cleanout, D-751	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00	\$525.00	\$8,400.00	
28	Electrical Duct Bank, L-110	LF	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$39.00	\$5,460.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	
29	Retroreflective Marker, L-853	EA	95	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$205.00	\$19,475.00	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$185.00	\$17,575.00	
30	Retroreflective Sign, L-858	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$30,450.00	\$3,575.00	\$25,025.00	
31	Temporary Painting, P-620 (1 Coat)	SF	4,900	\$1.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.50	\$17,150.00	\$1.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	
32	Permanent Painting, P-620 (2 Coats)	SF	9,800	\$2.00	\$19,600.00	\$3.15	\$30,870.00	\$2.00	\$19,600.00	\$2.75	\$26,950.00	
33	Permanent Painting, P-620 (1 Coat Black)	SF	6,400	\$1.50	\$9,600.00	\$1.70	\$10,880.00	\$2.50	\$16,000.00	\$1.75	\$11,200.00	
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL						\$2,419,450.00		\$2,157,515.00		\$2,390,175.00		\$2,382,695.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 7.9%						\$191,136.55		\$170,443.69		\$188,823.83		\$188,232.91
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$2,610,586.55		\$2,327,958.69		\$2,578,998.83		\$2,570,927.91
SCHEDULE C - PULLOUT APRON IMPROVEMENTS												
34	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
35	Temporary Flagging, Marking, and Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
36	Clearing and Grubbing, P-151	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,670.45	\$1,670.45	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
37	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul, P-152	CY	635	\$30.00	\$19,050.00	\$25.00	\$15,875.00	\$21.00	\$13,335.00	\$25.00	\$15,875.00	
38	Embankment in Place Incl. Haul, P-152	CY	260	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	
39	Foundation Rock, Incl. Separation Fabric	TON	900	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$37.00	\$33,300.00	\$34.00	\$30,600.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	
40	Subbase Course, P-154	TON	1,100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	
41	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, P-209	TON	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$33.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	
42	Bituminous Surface Course, P-401	TON	280	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$108.00	\$30,240.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	
43	Retroreflective Marker, L-853	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	
44	Temporary Painting, P-620 (1 Coat)	SF	375	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$6.75	\$2,531.25	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	
45	Permanent Painting, P-620 (2 Coats)	SF	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	
46	Permanent Painting, P-620 (1 Coat Black)	SF	385	\$1.50	\$577.50	\$3.40	\$1,309.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.50	\$577.50	
47	8-inch PVC Pipe, CLSM Encased, D-701	LF	250	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	
48	Inlet Structure, D-751	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL						\$178,390.00		\$205,620.70		\$270,890.00		\$150,202.50
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 7.9%						\$14,092.81		\$16,244.04		\$21,400.31		\$11,866.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$192,482.81		\$221,864.74		\$292,290.31		\$162,068.50

